

INDIAN SCHOOL JALAN

P O Box No: 45, P Code: 416, Jalan Bani Bu Ali, Sultanate of Oman Website: www.indianschooljalan.com

CIRCULAR TO PARENTS KG 1 TO X

ISJ/CR/2024-25/28

Date: 26 September 2024

SPONSORSHIP TOWARDS SCHOOL UPGRADATION

Dear Parents,

Greetings from Indian School Jalan!

We are delighted to inform you that a significant milestone is achieved in the history of Indian School Jalan. CBSE has granted Affiliation to start Senior Secondary level from 2025-26. The admissions for Class XI will start in the AY 2025. The stream of course and other details will be shared with parents on a later date. This upgrade is aimed at enhancing the learning environment and providing students with the opportunity to continue their education with us. With this development, students will no longer need to travel long distances to other Indian schools in Oman or return to India for their higher studies. This will enable them to dedicate more time to academics and co-scholastic activities.

To meet the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) requirements, the upgrade has involved modern classrooms, fully refurbished laboratories, enhanced playgrounds, improved sports equipment, and other necessary facilities. Naturally, this required a significant investment in funds.

We kindly request the support of our esteemed parents and community to improve the facilities. Your generous sponsorship, whether in the form of monetary contributions or in-kind donations, will directly support the development of these essential facilities for our students. Contributions can be made in the following ways:

- **In Cash**: Contributions can be submitted at the school's cash office or paid online, with the remark "Sponsorship." Please also inform us by sending a message to the WhatsApp number 0096899596474.
- **In Kind**: Sponsorships in the form of air conditioners, classroom furniture, smart boards, or other materials are also welcome.

For further details or any queries, you may personally meet the undersigned during school hours. Your contribution, no matter how big or small, will have a lasting impact on the welfare of the student community of Indian School Jalan.

Online payment can be done through:

Bank Muscat

Account Name: Indian School Jalan

Bank Name & Branch: Bank Muscat, Jalan Bani Bu Ali

Account No. 0470050488790017

Bank Sohar

Account Name: Indian School Jalan

Bank Name & Branch: Sohar International, Jalan Bani Bu Ali

Account No. 013020001021

Thank you for your continued support.

With Regards

Seema Sreedhar

Principal

Fakruddin C Convenor, SMC

